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PROCEDURALORDER 

I llllllllllllllll llllllllll lllll lllllllllllllll lllll llllllll 
0 0 0 0 0 5 9 2 1 0  

On June 2 1, 2005, the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) issued Decision No. 

6794 1 which adopted the new Federal Communications Commission’s guidelines on addressing 

changes to the Lifeline and Link-up programs in Arizona for all Eligible Telecommunications 

Carriers with conditions. 

On June 10,2006, Anzona Local Exchange Carriers Association Members requested a 30-day 

extensibn of time to file the report required in Decision No. 67941 regarding the outreach program. 

On June 23, 2006, the Commission’s Utilities Division Staff (“Staff’) filed a memorandum 

recommending approval of the request. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Arizona Local Exchange Carriers Association 

Members shall file the report regarding their outreach program on or before July 21,2006. 

Dated this 26 day of June, 2006 

&!-d*s CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

Copies o the foregoing maileddelivered 
this zf. day of June, 2006 to: 

leffrey W. Crocket 
Deborah R. Scott 
3NELL & WILMER 
$00 E. Van Buren 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

L\LYN\P0\050380ext.doc 1 

Charles V. Gowder 
ACCIPITER COMMUNICATIONS 
2238 Loan Cactus Drive, Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

I 23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

I 28 

John Zeiler 
TDS TELECOM 
2945 Main Street 
P.O. Box 220 
Choctaw, OK 73020 

Edie Ortega 
CENTURY TELEPHONE OF THE 
SOUTHWEST 
1301 Pennsylvania Street, Suite 900 
Denver, CO 80203 

Curt Huttsell, Ph.D. 
CITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS 
4 Triad Center, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 841 80 

Karen J. Ellison 
MIDVALE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE 
P.O. Box 7 
Midvale, ID 83645 

Eric S .  Heath 
SPRINT LAW AND EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
DEPARTMENT 
Sprint Communications 
100 Spear Street, Suite 930 
San Francisco, CA 94 105 

Steve Metts 
VALLEY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE 
725 East Maley 
Wilcox, AZ 85644 

Carl Wibel 
SMITH BAGLEY 
1500 South White Mountain Road 
Show Low, AZ 85901 

Brant Barton 
SOUTH CENTRAL UTAH TELEPHONE 
P.O. Box 555 
Escalante, UT 84726 

John Hayes 
TABLE TOP TELEPHONE COMPANY 
600 North Second Avenue 
Ajo, AZ 85321 
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Jeff Compton 
TELSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS 
606 East Huntington Drive 
Monrovia, CA 9 1 0 1 6 

Lorraine Kocen 
VERIZON CALIFORNIA 
112 S. Lakeview Canyon Road - CA501 GC 
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 

Conky E. Ward 
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 
601 West Bannock Street 
Post Office Box 2720 
Boise, ID 83701-2720 

David A. LaFuria 
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs 
11 11 Nineteenth Street WW, Suite 1200 
Washington DC 20036 

Harold Oster 
RIO 'JRGIN TELEPHONE 
P.O. Box 189 
Estacada, OR 97023 

N o m  Curtright 
QWEST CORPORATION 
20 E Thomas Rd 16th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-0001 

Cynthia Zwick 
ARIZONA COMMUNICATION ACTION 
ASSOCIATION 
2700 North Third Street, Ste. 3040 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Michael W. Patten 
ROSHKA, DeWULF & PATTEN 
400 E. Van Buren Street, Ste. 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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!mest G. Johnson, Director 
Jtilities Division 
URIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
,200 West Washington 
'hoenix, kz 85007 
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S e c r i t a w  Lyn Farmer 
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